4
The IS66/67WVH M8 ALL/BLL are integrated memory device containing Mbit Pseudo Static
Random Access Memory using a self-refresh DRAM array organized as M words by 8 bits. The device
supports a HyperBus interface, Very Low Signal Count (Address, Command and data through 8 DQ
pins), Hidden Refresh  Operation, and Automotive Temperature Operation, designed specially for Mobile
and Automotive applications.
High Performance
Read Transaction Timings Maximum Current Consumption

03/15/2024
46
13.2 ORDERING INFORMATION
ALL : VDD 1.7V~1.95V, VDDQ 1.7V~1.95V
Industrial Temperature Range: (-40oC to +85oC)
IS66WVH16M8DALL/BLL
IS67WVH16M8DALL/BLL
Config. Frequency
(MHz)
Order Part No. Package
16Mx8
200
IS66WVH16M8DALL-200B1LI 24-ball TFBGA , Pb Free, 5x5 Array
IS66WVH16M8DALL-200B2LI 24-ball TFBGA , Pb Free, 5x5 Array, PSC/PSC#
166 IS66WVH16M8DALL-166B1LI 24-ball TFBGA , Pb Free, 5x5 Array
133 IS66WVH16M8DALL-133B2LI 24-ball TFBGA, Pb Free, 5x5 Array, PSC/PSC#
Automotive A1 Temperature Range: (-40oC to +85oC)
Automotive A2 Temperature Range: (-40oC to +105oC)
Config. Frequency
(MHz)
Order Part No. Package
16Mx8
200
IS67WVH16M8DALL-200B1LA1 24-ball TFBGA , Pb Free, 5x5 Array
IS67WVH16M8DALL-200B2LA1 24-ball TFBGA , Pb Free, 5x5 Array, PSC/PSC#
166 IS67WVH16M8DALL-166B1LA1 24-ball TFBGA , Pb Free, 5x5 Array
133 IS67WVH16M8DALL-133B2LA1 24-ball TFBGA, Pb Free, 5x5 Array, PSC/PSC#
Config. Frequency
(MHz)
Order Part No. Package
16Mx8
200 IS67WVH16M8DALL-200B1LA2 24-ball TFBGA , Pb Free, 5x5 Array
IS67WVH16M8DALL-200B2LA2 24-ball TFBGA , Pb Free, 5x5 Array, PSC/PSC#
166 IS67WVH16M8DALL-166B1LA2 24-ball TFBGA , Pb Free, 5x5 Array
133 IS67WVH16M8DALL-133B2LA2 24-ball TFBGA, Pb Free, 5x5 Array, PSC/PSC#
Automotive A3 Temperature Range: (-40oC to +125oC)
Config. Frequency
(MHz)
Order Part No. Package
16Mx8
166 IS67WVH16M8DALL-166B1LA3 24-ball TFBGA , Pb Free, 5x5 Array
133 IS67WVH16M8DALL-133B1LA3 24-ball TFBGA , Pb Free, 5x5 Array
100 IS67WVH16M8DALL-100B2LA3 24-ball TFBGA, Pb Free, 5x5 Array, PSC/PSC#
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. - www.issi.com
Rev. A5
07/24/2023
47Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. - www.issi.com
Rev. A6
03/15/2024
47
BLL : VDD 2.7V~3.6V, VDDQ 2.7V~3.6V
Industrial Temperature Range: (-40oC to +85oC)
Automotive A1 Temperature Range: (-40oC to +85oC)
Automotive A2 Temperature Range: (-40oC to +105oC)
Automotive A3 Temperature Range: (-40oC to +125oC)
Frequency
(MHz)
Config.  Order Part No. Package
16Mx8
IS66WVH16M8DBLL- B1LI 24-ball TFBGA , Pb Free, 5x5 Array
1 IS66WVH16M8DBLL-1 B1LI 24-ball TFBGA , Pb Free, 5x5 Array
1
IS66WVH16M8DBLL-1 B1LI 24-ball TFBGA , Pb Free, 5x5 Array
IS66WVH16M8DBLL-1 B2LI 24-ball TFBGA, Pb Free, 5x5 Array, PSC/PSC#
Frequency
(MHz)
Config.  Order Part No. Package
16Mx8
IS67WVH16M8DBLL- B1LA1 24-ball TFBGA , Pb Free, 5x5 Array
1 IS67WVH16M8DBLL-1 B1LA1 24-ball TFBGA , Pb Free, 5x5 Array
1
IS67WVH16M8DBLL-1 B1LA1 24-ball TFBGA , Pb Free, 5x5 Array
IS67WVH16M8DBLL-1 B2LA1 24-ball TFBGA, Pb Free, 5x5 Array, PSC/PSC#